121
HF Series Thermostatic
Expansion Valves
Specifications
Maximum working pressure.......................................................................................................................................................... 450 psig (31 bar)
UR/CUR file number................................................................................................................................................................................................SA5312
Canadian CRN................................................................................................................................................................... 0C21506.513467890YTN
Features

20 (70.3)
Nominal capacity tables for interchangeable refrigerants in tons (kw): Extended body (8 to 20 tons)
Power assembly model nomenclature - Example: X-26300-BA-1
Series System refrigerant code Charge code Capillary tube length code
X-26300 B A 1
X-26300 = Power Element B = R-448A / R-449A
D=R-450A / R-513A
F = R-12
H = R-22
M = R-134a
S = R-404A
T - R-290
A = Med/Low Temp.
C = Medium Temp.
CA = Heat Pump
W(MOP) = Press. Limiting
Z = Low Temp.
1 = 5 Ft.
2 = 10 Ft.
3 = 15 Ft.
*  Valve capacity is for the first refrigerant listed. To determine the capacity for additional refrigerants listed, consult the nominal capacity tables for interchangeable refrigerants.
System refrigerant
code
Capacity (nominal
tonnage) Charge code Inlet x outlet
connection Equalizer Bleed Cap length Body design Strainer Model number Item number
T (R-290)
3 A (Med./Low Temp.) 3/8 X 1/2" ODF External No 5 Ft. Straight Thru No HFES 3TA-01 096823
5-1/2 A (Med./Low Temp.) 3/8 X 1/2" ODF External No 5 Ft. Straight Thru No HFES 5-1/2TA-01 096824
R-4899-5 (11/24) Wholesale Catalog
THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION VALVESHF SERIES
129
HF series power assemblies
System refrigerant code Charge code Cap length Model number Item number
B (R-448A/R-449A) A (Med/Low Temp.) 5 Ft. X-26300BA-1 066990
D (R-450, R-513A) A (Med/Low Temp.) 5 Ft. X-26300DA-1 096859
F (R-12, R-134a) C (Med Temp.) 5 Ft. X-26300FC-1 053763
F (R-12, R-134a) W55 (MOP) 5 Ft. X-26300FW55-1 063869
F (R-12, R-134a) W35 (MOP) 5 Ft. X-26300FW35-1 054798
F (R-12, R-134a) Z (Low Temp.) 5 Ft. X-26300FZ-1 053766
H (R-22, R-407C) C (Med Temp.) 5 Ft. X-26300HC-1 053764
H (R-22, R-407C) CA (Heat Pump) 5 Ft. X-26300HCA-1 057834
H (R-22, R-407C) W100 (MOP) 5 Ft. X-26300HW100-1 057764
H (R-22, R-407C) W35 (MOP) 5 Ft. X-26300HW35-1 053770
H (R-22, R-407C) Z (Low Temp.) 5 Ft. X-26300HZ-1 053767
M (R-134a, R-12) C (Med Temp.) 5 Ft. X-26300MC-1 058074
M (R-134a, R-12) Z (Low Temp.) 5 Ft. X-26300MZ-1 058076
S (R-404A, R-502 ) C (Med Temp.) 5 Ft. X-26300SC-1 058083
S (R-404A, R-502 ) W45 (MOP) 5 Ft. X-26300SW45-1 058085
S (R-404A, R-502 ) Z (Low Temp.) 5 Ft. X-26300SZ-1 058082
T (R-290) A (Med/Low Temp.) 5 Ft. X-26300TA-1 096835
HF series valve cage kits
Cage code R-12 R-22 R-134a R-290 R-404a R-448a / r-449a R-450a / r-513a R-507 R-502 Model number Item number
0 1/8 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/8 1/4 1/5 1/8 1/8 KT-20299-0 064868
1 1/4 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/4 1/2 1/4 1/4 1/4 KT-20299-1 064869
2 1/2 1 3/4 3/4 1/2 1 1/2 1/2 1/2 KT-20299-2 064870
3 1 1-1/2 1 1-1/4 1 1-1/2 3/4 1 1 KT-20299-3 064871
4 1-1/4 2 1-1/2 1-3/4 1-1/4 2 1 1-1/4 1-1/4 KT-20299-4 064872
5 1-1/2 2-1/2 1-3/4 2-1/4 1-1/2 2-1/2 1-1/4 1-1/2 1-1/2 KT-20299-5 064873
6 2 3 2-1/2 3 2 3-1/2 1-3/4 2 2 KT-20299-6 064874
7 3-1/2 5-1/2 4 5-1/2 3-1/2 6 3 3-1/2 3-1/2 KT-20299-7 064875
If HF body is stamped HFK then the cage is replaceable.
All capacities shown are at 100°F condensing, 40°F evaporator temperature.
See Extended Capacity Tables for ratings at a wide range of conditions per ARI standard 750.
HFK series body kits
Valve type Connections Body style External equalizer Model number Item number
HFK Body Kit 1/4" X 1/2" SAE Angle No KT-20298-1 064881